In respect of other monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies, the Company’s policy is to ensure that
its net exposure is kept to an acceptable level by buying or selling foreign currencies at spot rates when necessary to address
short-term imbalances.

Note 53 (contd..)

144

(All amounts are in Rupees crores unless otherwise stated)

   exposure to currency risk

   The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management is as follows:

31 March 2019 31 March 2018 01 April 2017

InR eURO INR EURO INR EURO

Borrowings 426.12 5.49 471.88 5.84 429.13 6.19

Net exposure in respect of recognised
assets and liabilities

426.12 5.49 471.88 5.84 429.13 6.19

   Sensitivity analysis

   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of Rupee and Euro against all currencies at 31st March would have affected
the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores
any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2019

EURO (10% movement) 42.61 (42.61) 27.72 (27.72)

31 March 2018

EURO (10% movement) 47.19 (47.19) 30.70 (30.70)

01 April 2017

EURO (10% movement) 42.91 (42.91) 27.92 (27.92)

   (ii) Interest rate risk

   The Company makes attempts to minimize the gap between floating rate liabilities and floating rate assets, in order to minimize
interest rate risk. This is achieved by way of borrowings at a floating rate and lending at rates linked to IFCI benchmark rate,
which in turn is linked to, among others, its cost of borrowings. Further, analysis of impact of change in market rates of interest
is carried out on a periodic basis, to undertsand impact on net interest income of IFCI and Market Value of Equity of IFCI.
In line with extant regulatory guidelines, Interest rate Sensitivity statement is prepared on a monthly basis and analysed to